



BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO. JA25 071A
DATE: JULY 31, 2025 @ 10 :00 A.M.
OWNER: JACKSONVILLE WATER WORKS, GAS AND SEWER BOARD
DESCRIPTION: CAST IRON MAIN REPLACEMENT (MATERIAL)
BID NO. 25-11 JPWP25-135
JULY 31, 2025 @ 10:00AM

	Error with Calculations	Low Bidder
CONTRACTOR:	General Utility Pipe and Supply Co. 1880 Woodlands Industrial Drive Trussville, Alabama 35173	Consolidate Pipe and Supply. 3920 Master CT Auburn, Alabama 36830
REG. NO.:	04558	N/A
BOND:	5%	5%
START:	10 Days	10 Days
COMPLETE:	720 Days	720 Days

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1 .	6" PE4710 Pipe Furnish Per LF	5,500 LF	\$ 6.59	\$ 36,245.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 40,425.00
2 .	4" PE4710 Pipe Furnish Per LF	2,500 LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 8,475.00
3 .	2" PE2708 Pipe Furnish Per LF	18,000 LF	\$ 0.98	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 17,460.00
4 .	1" PE2708 Pipe Furnish Per LF	500 LF	\$ 0.42	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 320.00
5 .	3/4" PE2708 Pipe Furnish Per LF	7,000 EA	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,800.00
6 .	6" PE Valves Furnish Per EA	30 EA	\$ 515.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 531.45	\$ 15,943.50
7 .	4" PE Valves Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 256.15	\$ 2,561.50
8 .	2" PE Valves Furnish Per EA	55 EA	\$ 70.44	\$ 3,874.20	\$ 71.70	\$ 3,943.50

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
9 .	6" x 2" PE Reducer Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 24.25	\$ 242.50	\$ 22.20	\$ 222.00
10 .	4" x 2" PE Reducer Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 11.45	\$ 57.25	\$ 7.35	\$ 36.75
11 .	6" x 2" PE Tap Saddle Furnish Per EA	15 EA	\$ 73.20	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 1,578.75
12 .	4" x 2" PE Tap Saddle Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 64.20	\$ 321.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 489.50
13 .	2" x 2" PE Tap Saddle Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 64.20	\$ 642.00	\$ 95.60	\$ 956.00
14 .	2" x 1" PE Tap Saddle Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 17.43	\$ 87.15	\$ 34.55	\$ 172.75
15 .	2" x 3/4" PE Tap Saddle Furnish Per EA	100 EA	\$ 17.43	\$ 1,743.00	\$ 22.45	\$ 2,245.00
16 .	2" x 5/8" PE Tap Saddle Furnish Per EA	30 EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 696.00
17 .	2" Perfection Riser Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 148.65	\$ 743.25	\$ 117.30	\$ 586.50
18 .	1" Perfection Riser Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 38.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 238.00
19 .	3/4" Perfection Riser Furnish Per EA	100 EA	\$ 31.44	\$ 3,144.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,575.00
20 .	5/8" Perfection Riser Furnish Per EA	30 EA	\$ 28.66	\$ 859.80	\$ 25.50	\$ 765.00
21 .	2" Black Iron Elbow Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 16.46	\$ 164.60	\$ 14.95	\$ 149.50

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
22 .	1" Black Iron Elbow Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 4.67	\$ 46.70	\$ 3.70	\$ 37.00
23 .	3/4" Black Iron Elbow Furnish Per EA	300 EA	\$ 2.55	\$ 765.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 690.00
24 .	1"x3/4"" Black Iron Elbow Furnish Per EA	25 EA	\$ 5.29	\$ 132.25	\$ 4.40	\$ 110.00
25 .	2" PE Master Swivel Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 14.80	\$ 74.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 133.75
26 .	1" PE Master Swivel Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 41.50
27 .	3/4" PE Master Swivel Furnish Per EA	200 EA	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,080.00
28 .	Copper Tracer Wire Furnish Per LF	56,000 LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,200.00
29 .	6" PE4710 Tee Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 54.56	\$ 545.60	\$ 39.75	\$ 397.50
30 .	4" PE4710 Tee Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 21.46	\$ 107.30	\$ 16.00	\$ 80.00
31 .	2" PE4710 Tee Furnish Per EA	20 EA	\$ 6.93	\$ 138.60	\$ 4.90	\$ 98.00
32 .	6" PE4710 Butt Fused Elbows Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 40.81	\$ 408.10	\$ 30.80	\$ 308.00
33 .	4" PE4710 Butt Fused Elbows Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 17.40	\$ 87.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 61.50
34 .	2" PE4710 Butt Fused Elbows Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 5.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00
35 .	1" EFV Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 22.63	\$ 113.15	\$ 20.60	\$ 103.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
36 .	3/4" EFV Furnish Per EA	100 EA	\$ 19.66	\$ 1,966.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 1,975.00
37 .	5/8" EFV Furnish Per EA	30 EA	\$ 19.80	\$ 594.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 547.50
38 .	2" Brass Cutoff Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 69.70	\$ 348.50	\$ 113.75	\$ 568.75
39 .	1" Brass Cutoff Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 20.67	\$ 103.35	\$ 28.85	\$ 144.25
40 .	3/4" Brass Cutoff Furnish Per EA	100 EA	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 2,120.00
41 .	2" Galvanized Union Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 31.40	\$ 157.00	\$ 38.25	\$ 191.25
42 .	1" Galvanized Union Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 10.27	\$ 51.35	\$ 19.00	\$ 95.00
43 .	3/4" Galvanized Union Furnish Per EA	100 EA	\$ 7.77	\$ 777.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00
44 .	6" Maxi Grips Furnish Per EA	2 EA	\$ 831.00	\$ 1,662.00	\$ 658.70	\$ 1,317.40
45 .	4" Maxi Grips Furnish Per EA	2 EA	\$ 739.00	\$ 1,478.00	\$ 588.90	\$ 1,177.80
46 .	2" Maxi Grips Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 526.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 4,510.00
47 .	Grease Packs Furnish Per EA	400 EA	\$ 2.74	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,020.00
48 .	2" PE4710 Cross Furnish Per EA	2 EA	\$ 27.75	\$ 55.50	NO BID	\$0.00
49 .	6" PE4710 Butt Fused Caps Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 29.28	\$ 146.40	\$ 18.45	\$ 92.25

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
50 .	4" PE4710 Butt Fused Caps Furnish P er EA	5 EA	\$ 12.04	\$ 60.20	\$ 7.45	\$ 37.25
51 .	2" PE4710 Butt Fused Caps Furnish P er EA	10 EA	\$ 3.47	\$ 34.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00
52 .	6" EF Couplings Furnish Per EA	20 EA	\$ 57.84	\$ 1,156.80	\$ 59.15	\$ 1,183.00
53 .	4" EF Couplings Furnish Per EA	10 EA	\$ 24.23	\$ 242.30	\$ 23.85	\$ 238.50
54 .	2" EF Couplings Furnish Per EA	100 EA	\$ 7.32	\$ 732.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 775.00
55 .	1" EF Couplings Furnish Per EA	20 EA	\$ 6.30	\$ 126.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
56 .	3/4" EF Couplings Furnish Per EA	200 EA	\$ 4.41	\$ 882.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
57 .	5/8" EF Couplings Furnish Per EA	30 EA	\$ 7.15	\$ 214.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 198.00
58 .	2" Regulator Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 2,791.00	\$ 13,955.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
59 .	1" Regulator Furnish Per EA	5 EA	\$ 344.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 103.30	\$ 516.50
60 .	3/4" Regulator Furnish Per EA	100 EA	\$ 344.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 80.35	\$ 8,035.00
61 .	2" Black Iron Nipple Various Lengths Furnish Per EA	50 EA	\$ 9.55	\$ 477.50	\$ 9.35	\$ 467.50
62 .	1" Black Iron Nipple Various Lengths Furnish Per EA	50 EA	\$ 4.95	\$ 247.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 245.00
63 .	3/4" Black Iron Nipple Various Lengths Furnish Per EA	500 EA	\$ 3.48	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,700.00

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
64 .	6" Transition Fitting Furnish Per EA	1 EA	\$ 241.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 345.15	\$ 345.15
65 .	Meter Sets Furnish Per EA	200 EA	\$ 171.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 175.88	\$ 35,176.00
66	Miscellaneous material allowance approved by owner and engineer As needed Per LS	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 237,673.05		\$ 210,870.60

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received by The City of Jacksonville, Alabama Water Works, Gas and Sewer Board - Cast Iron Main Replacement (Material) Bid No. 25-11 JPWP25-135 on July 31, 2025 at 10:00 A.M., local time.

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

By 
Dave B. Bechtel

